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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:05AM

Assembly District 61

 24,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,668 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,937 

 15,422 RAYMOND L. RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,597 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEXA WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SYTHICAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODEZ DEAN EZSIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COWAR, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASSER ZAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. DIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. OPPENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT C. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,059 

Unrecorded  1,878 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:05AM

Assembly District 62

 49,464 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,701 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 406 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,571 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,571 

 10,626 RAYMOND L. RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 37,728 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEUGHLIN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ELLICOT-COCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN REED LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN N. CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOKSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARBONELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK COLOSUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFIYAH RASHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,396 

Unrecorded  4,175 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:05AM

Assembly District 63

 37,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,780 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,914 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,914 

 17,420 RAYMOND L. RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,321 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER Z. AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CEAN, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE LEANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELIH GUTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINESTY ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,785 

Unrecorded  3,129 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:05AM

Assembly District 64

 31,949 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,371 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,371 

 9,863 RAYMOND L. RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,711 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE ARCHBOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETT GUNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BUCCOGRASSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,611 

Unrecorded  2,760 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:05AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 143,133 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  153,793 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  153,793 

 53,331 RAYMOND L. RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 88,357 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER Z. AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CEAN, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEUGHLIN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SYTHICAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ELLICOT-COCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN REED LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE LEANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLAN N. CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE ARCHBOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETT GUNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODEZ DEAN EZSIAT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:05AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JOHN COWAR, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOKSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA YU (WRITE-IN)

 7 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELIH GUTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CARBONELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASSER ZAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK COLOSUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. DIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. OPPENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFIYAH RASHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINESTY ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BUCCOGRASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT C. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:05AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 YEHUDIS STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  141,851 

Unrecorded  11,942 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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